The Sub-Fund’s investment portfolio is monitored by the ACD in pursuance of its investment objective and policy as set out in
the prospectus.

The Sub-Fund’s market risk is managed by the Investment Manager within a rigorous risk management framework. The Sub-Fund
invests in a wide range of securities uses a mixture of qualitative and quantitative techniques to achieve the objective of
the Sub-Fund.

There is, however, no assurance that this objective will be achieved as the value of investments may fall as well as rise and
investors may not recoup the original amount invested.

The difference at any one time between the cost of subscribing for shares and the amount received on redeeming shares means
that any investment in any Sub-Fund should be viewed as a medium to long-term investment.

Market risk is controlled and monitored through the application of pre-agreed portfolio control ranges which cover asset
allocation, duration, yield curve and liquidity. The Investment Manager will use historic data to measure market risk, which is
controlled relative to the benchmark.

Market Price Sensitivity
The value of the Sub-Fund's investments which were exposed to market price risk as at 31 December is as follows:

2018 2017
£ £

Investments held at the balance sheet date 447,884,188 561,880,617

The following illustrates the sensitivity of the net capital gains and the net assets to an increase or decrease of 5% (2017: 5%)
in the fair values of the Sub-Fund's investments. This level of change is considered to be reasonably possible based on
observation of market conditions in the year. The sensitivity analysis is based on the impact of a change to the value of the
Sub-Fund's investments at each balance sheet date.

2018 2018 2017 2017
5% Increase 5% Decrease 5% Increase 5% Decrease
in fair value in fair value in fair value in fair value

£ £ £ £

Non-derivative securities 22,394,209 (22,394,209) 28,094,031 (28,094,031)

Net capital impact 22,394,209 (22,394,209) 28,094,031 (28,094,031)

25

BNY MELLON MANAGED FUNDS II - ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS - 31 DECEMBER 2018 - ABSOLUTE INSIGHT FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
continued

14 Financial instruments continued

Currency risk
Currency risk is the risk that the revenue and net asset value of the Sub-Fund may be adversely affected by movements in foreign
exchange rates. The revenue and capital value of the Sub-Fund's investments can be significantly affected by currency risk
movements as some of the assets and income are denominated in currencies other than sterling, which is the Company’s
functional currency.

Currency exposure is monitored closely and is considered to be part of the overall investment process. Currency hedges via